Home Office Information Rights Team
2 Marsham Street

London SW1P 4DF

020 7035 4848
(switchboard)

www.homeoffice.gov.uk

19 January 2017
Tony

request-382490-
3a9330c4@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Tony,

Freedom of Information request (our reference: 42500)

Thank you for your e-mail of 17 January 2017.

Section 8(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 requires that for a request to be
valid, the requester must provide enough of their real name to give anyone reading
that request a reasonable indication of their identity. Your e-mail does not do this.

We are therefore refusing your request because it does not meet the requirements
for a request for information under the Act.

If you provide your full name we will consider your request again.

Yours sincerely,

J. Collins

Information Rights Team

Switchboard: 020 7035 4848

E-mail: FOIRequests@homeoffice.gsi.qgov.uk
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ANNEX — FOI REQUEST

From: Tony [mailto:request-382490-3a9330c4 @whatdotheyknow.com]

Sent: 17 January 2017 02:18

To: FOI Requests

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Timescale for issuing a BRP after a successful court
appeal

Dear Home Office,

I was little curious about how organised the Home Office is, there must be a time frame in which
the HO (Home Office) provides the BRP after a successful court appeal. As in my case, my
appeal was successful and decision was made in September 2016 in my favour. 2 weeks after
the decision, | was told on my reporting that the HO is not appealing the court's decision and |
have to wait for the BRP. It is more than 14 weeks now since the decision was made and no
correspondence has been received from the HO's side.

However, | am not asking about the details of my case but in the similar circumstances what is
the time scale or time frame for issuing a BRP if there is one.

So my formal question is, If the HO decides not to appeal the court's decision; 1. What is the time
frame under which the HO issues a BRP?

2. What is the process from 'the decision to not appeal against the court directions' to the
'issuance of a BRP'?

Yours faithfully,

Tony
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